

ITEM NO.118

COURT NO.11

SECTION IIB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Criminal Appeal No(s). 371/2010

STATE OF PUNJAB

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

SWARAN SINGH

Respondent(s)

(with office report)

Date : 06/05/2015 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT

For Appellant(s) Mr. V. Madhukar, AAG  
Ms. Anvita Cowshish, Adv.  
Mr. Kuldip Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Vanshaja Shukla, Adv. (A.C.)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

As per the Office Report dated 13.03.2015, service of notice is complete on the sole respondent but no one has entered appearance on his behalf.

In the above circumstances, we appoint Ms. Vanshaja Shukla, learned counsel as Amicus Curiae for the accused - sole respondent to assist us in this matter.

We direct the Registry to supply an up-to-date copy of the Paper Book to Ms. Vanshaja Shukla, learned Amicus Curiae immediately.

The Registry is also directed to ensure that the name of learned Amicus Curiae appears in the cause list on the next date of hearing.

List the Criminal Appeal on Monday, the 11<sup>th</sup> May, 2015.

(R.NATARAJAN)  
Court Master

(SNEH LATA SHARMA)  
Court Master